20
21      (i)  Twenty-five percent (25%) to the Wyoming children's 
22 income account;
23
24      (ii)  Seventy-five percent (75%) to the Wyoming 
25 children's trust fund.
26
27 (b)  There is appropriated to the Wyoming children's income 
28 account two hundred seventy thousand dollars ($270,000.00), or as 
29 much of this amount which is available from income earned on 
30 investment of the Wyoming children's trust fund created in W.S. 
31 14-8-106 attributable to state fiscal years 2016 through 2018.
32
33 (c)  All funds in the Wyoming children's income account are